SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 174 by Senator Jackson-Andrews

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "on" to "an"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 10, delete "<u>licensed</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete line 11 and insert "primary, treating healthcare provider who provides
- 7 routine prenatal care, services, or screening to a pregnant woman shall provide HIV
- 8 **and**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, after "tests" change "for" to "to" and after "woman's" change "first" to
- 11 "initial"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 13, delete "physician" and insert "healthcare provider during the
- 14 woman's first trimester"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, after "care" insert "visit" and change "physician" to "healthcare
- 17 **provider**"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 15, delete "every licensed physician" and insert "any admitting healthcare
- 20 provider"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 16, change "order" to "provide" and after "tests" change "for" to "to"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 17, change "notified" to "informed"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 18, after "performed" delete "and consent is implied"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 27, delete "Unless available" and delete lines 28 and 29 and on page 3,
- 29 delete lines 1 through 24 and insert the following:
- 30 "For purposes of this Section, "healthcare provider" shall mean a licensed
- 31 physician, licensed advanced practice registered nurse or nurse practitioner, licensed
- 32 physician assistant, or licensed or certified midwife."